 Village of Crestline
Crestline, Ohio
SPECIFICATIONS FOR WWTP IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE I
 ADDENDUM NO. 4
 May 9, 2014
All prospective bidders are hereby notified that this addendum forms a part of the contract
documents and modifies the original bidding documents dated APRIL 2014.  Acknowledge
receipt of this addendum in the space provided in the bid proposal section of the specifications.

4.01 VALVE SCHEDULE
A. The following letter designations are used in the Valve Schedule:
  Valve Type Designation
  PV Plug
  TV Telescoping Valve
 Operator Designation
 HW Hand-wheel
 CW Chain-wheel
 TW T-wrench
 Appurtenances
 FS Floor Stand
 SE Stem Extension (incl. guides)
 VB Valve Box
 AREA Designation
 SB Sludge Building
 SS Sludge Station
 SLD Sludge Line to Digester (Sheet 4)
 D Digester
Valve Schedule
HEADWORKS
VALVE SCHEDULE
Area/Tag# Size (inches) Type Operator
SB1 6” PV HW
SB2 6” PV HW
SB3 6” PV HW
SB4 6” PV HW
SB5 6” PV HW
SB6 6” PV HW
SB7 6” PV HW
SB8 6” PV TW
SB9 6” PV TW
SB10 6” PV HW
SB11 6” PV HW
SB12 6” PV HW
SB13 6” PV CW
SS1 6” PV TW, SE, VB
SS2 4” PV HW
SLD1 4” PV TW, SE, VB
SLD2 4” PV TW, SE, VB
D 4” TV HW- FS
NOTE:  SB8 and SB9: Provide access in grate for t-wrench to operate valves, provide one t-wrench for each
valve. T-wrench shall reach valve and extend 3’ above floor grade.
 Provide 2 total wrenches for use at all direct buried valves.